

**Term from 06/24/2025**

Rio Branco Airport, Rio Branco AC

**Boarding Tariff for Group I**

<u>Domestic (R\$ / PAX)</u>
56,78
<u>International (R\$ / PAX)</u>
84,69

**Connection Fee per passenger (R\$ / PAX)**

Connection Tariff	Domestic	International
	17,37	17,37

**Landing Tariff (tons) Group I (R\$ / tons)**

<u>Domestic</u>	<u>International</u>
14,98	39,92

**Unified Boarding and Landing Tariff for Group II Aircrafts**

<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	232,74	359,11
From 1 to 2	281,58	515,25
From 2 to 4	371,85	823,92
From 4 to 6	591,04	1.318,32
From 6 to 12	839,39	1.960,24
From 12 to 24	1.690,35	4.167,98
From 24 to 48	3.837,61	8.708,69
From 48 to 100	5.576,94	14.482,44
From 100 to 200	9.932,15	28.873,61
From 200 to 300	15.232,62	40.819,11
Above 300	21.731,03	52.128,17

**Parking tariff for Group I aircrafts (R\$ / tons / hour)**

Parking tariff	<u>Domestic</u>	<u>International</u>
Maneuvering apron (PPM)	2,9517	7,9616
Apron (PPE)	0,6333	1,6285

**Parking tariff for Group II aircrafts at the maneuvering apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)**

<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic</u>	<u>International</u>
Up to 1	40,43	47,65
From 1 to 2	42,01	52,42
From 2 to 4	43,60	57,19
From 4 to 6	45,18	65,73
From 6 to 12	49,93	98,27
From 12 to 24	69,68	170,27
From 24 to 48	121,71	312,51
From 48 to 100	206,05	550,74
From 100 to 200	423,34	1.151,23
From 200 to 300	686,38	1.874,74
Above 300	1.045,10	2.747,75

**Parking tariffs for Group II aircrafts at parking apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)**

<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic</u>	<u>International</u>
Up to 1	2,73	3,14
From 1 to 2	3,08	4,34
From 2 to 4	3,43	6,96
From 4 to 6	4,17	10,30
From 6 to 12	6,63	17,68
From 12 to 24	11,90	33,32
From 24 to 48	22,70	64,67
From 48 to 100	40,43	118,35
From 100 to 200	85,43	237,40
From 200 to 300	139,71	407,75
Above 300	208,99	551,07